
Retired Members Committee

John Martin Ireland 0286 632 2313 johnw.martin@btinternet.com

Lawrence Huston Ireland 07802 787733 l.huston@btinternet.com 

Joan Moxon Wales 07929 303601 magsmoxon@btinernet.com

Jeffrey Richards Wales 07484 289693 jtrichards2@gmail.com

Willie Marshall Scotland 01383 415312 marymaryomar@aol.com 

James Stewart Scotland 07982 833618 james09@blueyonder.co.uk

Des Carney England 07778 862017 descarney@hotmail.co.uk 

Ernie Coggins England 07759 913711 coggins308@btinternet.com 

Phil Duffy England 0151 524 1401 equatorialpolarbear0017@gmail.com

Ken Ward England 01752 330601 klward@blueyonder.co.uk

Noman Candy England 07986 846679 normantulink@gmail.com 

Sean Ryan England 07951 881931 johnjosephryan1957@live.co.uk

John Farnan England 07754 280552 johndfarnan@gmail.com. 

Regional Retired Leads

Colin Winsby South West 07743 139647 swrlc@btinternet.com

Ernie Coggins Midland 07759 913711 ernie.coggins@gmail.com

Jake Kharadi North West 07791 898 164 jake05051945@hotmail.co.uk

Steve Taylor Eastern 07802 866488 steve.taylor@cwu-cctv.org

Danny  McGougan North East 07846 606616 dannymcgougan67@gmail.com

Jeff Richards Wales & Marches 07484 289693 jtrichards2@gmail.com

Damian Ibison London 07547 106 691 dam.write@btinternet.com

Joe Showler South East 07872 511418 joeshowler.meridiancwu@gmail.com 

James Stewart Scotland 07982 833618 james09@blueyonder.co.uk

John Martin Northern Ireland 0286 632 2313 johnw.martin@btinternet.com
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